AN715
 Vis
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70586
hay Siliconix
AN715
Designing Low-Voltage DC/DC Converters with the Si9145
INTRODUCTION

0.4
0.35
0.3
0.25
2900
3600
4550
8100
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70586
www.siliconix.com 13
AN715
Vishay Siliconix
APPENDIX D: FIGURE 10 AND FIGURE 14 COMPONENT SPECIFICATIONS
Figure 10: Synchronous Buck Converter
Specifications Vendor Part No.
C1 2.2 µF, 10 V Vishay Sprague 293D225X9010A2T
C2 0.1 µF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXAAT
C3 0.01 µF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y103KXAAT
C4 N/A
C5 0.1 µF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXAAT
C6 2.2 µF, 10 V Vishay Sprague 2939225X9010A2T
C7 100 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXAAT
C8 2200 pF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y222KXAAT
C9 N/A
C10 N/A
C11 100 pF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206A101KXAAT
R1 N/A
R2 N/A
R3 3.32 k Vishay Dale CRCW12063321FRT1
R4 100 Ω Vishay Dale CRCW1206101JRT1
R5 9.09 k, ±1% Vishay Dale CRCW12069091FRT1
R6 N/A
R7 221 Ω Vishay Dale CRCW12062210FRT1
R8 6.81 k Vishay Dale CRCW12066811FRT1
R9 6.81 k Vishay Dale CRCW12066811FRT1
R10 N/A
R11 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
R12 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
L1 4.7 µH Vishay Dale ILS-1206 4.7 µH ± 10%
D1 DISC 4
  FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70586
14 www.siliconix.com
AN715
 Vishay Siliconix
Figure 14: Boost Converter
Specifications Vendor Part No.
C1 47 µF, 10 V Vishay Sprague 293D476X9010D2T
C2 10 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y103KXXAT
C3 22 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y223KXXAT
C4 1 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y102KXXAT
C5 100 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXXAT
C6 10 µF, 25 V Vishay Sprague 293D106X9025D2T
C7 100 nF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXXAT
C8 1800 pF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206Y182KXXAT
C9 (Optional)
C10 10 pF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206A100KXAAT
C11 100 pF Vishay Vitramon VJ1206A101KXAAT
R1 1 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206102JRT1
R2 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
R3 511 Ω Vishay Dale CRCW12065110FRT1
R4 100 Ω Vishay Dale CRCW12061000FRT1
R5 9.09 k, ±1% Vishay Dale CRCW12069091FRT1
R6 1 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206102JRT1
R7 1 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206102JRT1
R8 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
R9 3.3 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206332JRT1
R10 10 R (Optional)
R11 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
R12 10 k Vishay Dale CRCW1206103JRT1
R13 15 Ω Vishay Dale CRCW1206153JRT1
L1 4.7 µH Vishay Dale ILS-1206 4.7 µH ± 10%
D1 DISC 4
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70586
www.siliconix.com 15